COOPER Harvey Benjamin

Born: c 1860 England

Died: 20 Apr 1940 (80)

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father:

Mother:

Married: 13 Jun 1889 Christchurch, NZ
FITZGERALD Eliza

Born: c 1865 Australia

Died: 28 Dec 1941 (76)

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father:

Mother:

Children:

Cooper George Harvey

Born: 30 Jun 1890 Hamsea, England
Died: 25 Sep 1955 (65) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

WW1, enlisted Jan 1917

Cooper William Ross

Born: 9 Oct 1892 Pahiatua, NZ
Died: 18 Aug 1975 (83)

Buried: Makara cemetery, Wellington, NZ

WW1, 1916 Rifleman, 4" Battalion, Bo Co, NZ Rifle Brigade

Married: 27 Dec 1920

Schadick Mary Alice

Born: 19 Sep 1891

Died: 1 Nov 1969 (78)

Buried: Makara cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Cooper James Patrick

Born: 29 Jan 1895 Pahiatua, NZ
Died: 28 Jan 1966 (71) Lower Hutt, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

WW1, enlisted 19 Sep 1916, Pvt 22" reinforcements,
Machine Gun section
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Married:

? Florence Letitia

Born: 17 Feb 1896

Died: 12 Apr 1979 (83)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated
Cooper Thomas Fitzgerald

Born: 27 Oct 1897

Died: 17 May 1983 (86)

Buried: Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

Married: 1 Feb 1919

Cameron Norah Jane Caroline
Born: 16 Mar 1895

Died:

Buried:

Married: (2") 24 Aug 1925

Foster Philip

Born:

Died:

Buried:

Cooper Dorothy Esther

Born: 11 Jan 1900 Pahiatua, NZ
Died: 16 Nov 1985 (85)

Buried: Whenua Tapu cemetery,Porirua, NZ

Married: 21 Sep 1929

Arnold Harold Walter
Born: c 1900
Died: 21 Oct 1966 (66) Lower Hutt, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated
WW?2, Ballots
Cooper John Hogan
Born: 16 Aug 1902 Pahiatua, NZ
Died: 16 Mar 1962 (62) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ
WW?2, Ballots

Married: 26 Dec 1931
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Bradley Myrtle Clara Jane

Born: 21 May 1911 Palmerston Nth, NZ
Died:

Buried:

Cooper Alice Mary

Born: 22 Jan 1905 Shannon, NZ
Died: 10 Dec 1977 (72)

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Cooper Harvey Benjamin Ohau
Born: 14 Jan 1908 Levin, NZ
Died: 12 Nov 1988 (80)

Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: 28 Oct 1938

Shirley Ailsa Ruth

Born: 26 Aug 1914 Auckland, NZ
Died: 2 Mar 2010 (96)

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ, cremated
Cooper Robert Halley

Born: 12 Jun 1910 Levin, NZ
Died: 20 Jul 1911 (1) levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ
Property:

Does not appear on any property lists
NOTES:

Electoral Rolls:

Henry Eliza
1896 Makakalu Farmer
1900 Konini Farmer Konini
1905/06 Ohau Farmer Ohau
1911 Levin Farmer Levin
1914 Levin Farmer Levin
1919 Levin Farmer Levin
1928 Mako Mako Rd Labourer Levin
1935 Mako Mako Rd Labourer Levin
1938 Mako Mako Rd Labourer Levin
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Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954

1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972

1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978

1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
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George

Queen St, Levin Hairdresser
Queen St, Levin Hairdresser
Mako Mako Rd, L Hairdresser
Mako Mako Rd, L Hairdresser
Mako Mako Rd, L Hairdresser
Mako Mako Rd, L Hairdresser
Mako Mako Rd, L Hairdresser
Mako Mako Rd, L Hairdresser

William

Palmerston Nth Compositor

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Otaki

James
Weraroa
Masterton
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt

Thomas

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Compositor
Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Retired

Retired

Compositor
Compositor
Compositor
Compositor
Compositor
Compositor
Compositor
Printer

Mary

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Florence

Masterton

Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt

Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Widow



1963 Wellington Compositor
1969 Wellington Retired
1972
1978
1981 Hamilton Retired
Philip Norah
1928 Kahakura Teacher Kahakura Married
1935 Tawa Teacher Tawa Married
1938 Wellington Draughtsman Wellington Married
Harold Dorothy
1928 Whitemans Vly  Factory Ass Lower Hutt Spinster
1928 Lower Hutt Grocer Cheltenham Spinster
1935 Lower Hutt Grocer Lower Hutt Married
1938 Lower Hutt Grocer Lower Hutt Married
1946 Lower Hutt Grocer Lower Hutt Married
1949 Wainuiomata Engineer Wainui. Married
1954 Wainuiomata Engineer Wainui. Married
1957 Wainuiomata Engineer Wainui. Married
1963 Wainuiomata Engineer Wainui. Married
1969 Wainuiomata Widow
1972 Wainuiomata Widow
1978 Fairfield Rd Levin Widow
1981 Foxton Widow
John Myrtle
1928 Mako Mako Rd, L PO Asst
1935 Keepa St PO Asst Levin Married
1958 Keepa St PO Asst Levin Married
1946 Keepa St PO Asst Levin Married
1949 Keepa St Civil Servant Levin Married
1954 Keepa St PO Asst Levin Married
1957 49 Keepa St PO Asst Levin Married
Alice
1928 Mako Mako Rd, L Spinster
1935 Mako Mako Rd, L Spinster
1938 Mako Mako Rd, L Spinster
1946 Mako Mako Rd, L Spinster
1949 Mako Mako Rd, L Spinster
1954 Mako Mako Rd, L Spinster
1957 Mako Mako Rd, L Hairdresser
1963 Mako Mako Rd, L Hairdresser
1969 10 A Kings Rd, L Domestic
1972 10 A Kings Rd, L Spinster
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1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981
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Harvey

Mako Mako Rd, L

Stratford
Ponsonby
Ponsonby
Ponsonby
Tamaki
Tamaki

Tamaki
Tamaki
Tamaki

Electrician
Electrician
Electrician
Electrician
Electrician

Contractor
Contractor

Elec Contractor

Retired
Retired

Ailsa
Auckland
Auckland
Ponsonby
Ponsonby
Ponsonby
Tamaki
Tamaki

Tamaki
Tamaki
Tamaki

Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Clerk
Retired
Retired



